02-18-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 03-mEDP-224B REC (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔	Places record the attached original decuments or copy thereof	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Joseph Milan Ballay	Name: Eaton Corporation	
Michael Lawrence McManus Peter Anthony Lucas	Internal Address:	
Jeffrey Aaron Senn		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
	Street Address: Eaton Center	
Security Agreement Change of Name	1111 Superior Avenue	
Other		
	City: ClevelandState: OH Zip: 44114	
2/7/04; 2/2/04 & 1/29/04	OityStateZip	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/686,015	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
F. ( 0 (	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Name:		
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	O Parati	
Street Address:Eaton Center	8. Deposit account number:	
	05-0275	
1111 Superior Avenue		
Claveland - OH 44114	05-0275 FINANC	
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114	£ 7:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
	, l	
Tomic Minds and	ZM ( Echryony 10, 2004	
Terri F. Mikolajczyk  Name of Person Signing	February 10, 2004 Signature Date	

02/17/2004 LNUELLER 00000142 050275

01 FC:8021 40.00 M

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 10686015 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 014971 FRAME: 0001**

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, JOSEPH MILAN BALLAY of 2250 Mary Street, #302, Pittsburgh 15203, the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, MICHAEL LAWRENCE McMANUS of 190 Wittengale Road, Oakdale 15071, the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, PETER ANTHONY LUCAS of 12 Teal Drive, Pittsburgh 15238, the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and JEFFREY AARON SENN of 6711 Beacon Street, Pittsburgh 15217 the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania respectively, have invented certain improvements in: Home System Including A Portable FOB Mating With System Components for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States: and

WHEREAS, **EATON CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at Eaton Center, 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of continued employment and/or other undertakings and/or other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, JOSEPH MILAN BALLAY, MICHAEL LAWRENCE McMANUS, PETER ANTHONY LUCAS and JEFFREY AARON SENN by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by us on the 17th day of February, 2004, the 2nd day of Jebruary, 2004, the 29 day of <u>JANUARY</u>, 2004, and the 29 day of <u>JANUARY</u>, 2004, respectively, (and we hereby authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and Serial No., of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No. 10/686,016, Filed October 15, 2003 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;) said invention, all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the

1

term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION, as assignee thereof.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF

)SS:

On this 7th day of Feb, 2004, before me personally appeared JOSEPH MILAN BALLAY to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Yampier Z. Milian

Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 29, 2007

(SEAL)

	MICHAEL LAWRENCE McMANUS
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANI	•
On this and any of Feb,	)SS: )
On this May of Feb,	2004, before me personally appeared
MICHAEL LAWRENCE McMANUS to m	e personally known as the individual
who executed the foregoing instrument a	and who acknowledged to me that he
executed the same of his own free will fo	or the purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public Surjustices:	Lio
(SEAL)	Pt & Juns
	PETER ANTHONY LUCAS
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANI	,
On this 29 day of Jan., 2	)SS: )
On this $\mathcal{M}^{1N}$ day of $\sqrt{an}$ , 2	2004, before me personally appeared
PETER ANTHONY LUCAS to me persor	
executed the foregoing instrument and w	ho acknowledged to me that he
executed the same of his own free will fo	or the purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public Surface Purify Purify Public Public Purify Public P	<u>les</u>
	and the state of t

03-mEDP-224B

JEFFREY AARON SENN

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF Alleghen

) )SS:

On this I day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004, before me personally appeared JEFFREY AARON SENN to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 02/13/2004** 

Ferry : District Notary Public Phistologic Alloghery County My Laurence of Express Jan. 13, 2000 |